p.mpano CONTRACT MODIFICATION (CHANGE ORDER FORM)
r‘b h CITY OF POMPANO BEACH

€dCN.  p.o. Drawer 1300
Florida's Warmest Welcome POmpanO BeaCh, FL 33061

The City Manager has the authority to approve all construction change orders up to ten percent {10%) of the
project’s original total cost or $75,000.00, whichever is lower, on a cumulative or aggregate basis. The City
Commission must formally approve all other change orders in excess of the City Manager’s approval authority
prior to work being performed. The City Engineer, CIP Manager, and Project Manager have the discretion to
review and approve non-compensatory time-extensions as and when needed up to ninety (90) days or 256% of
the Contract time, whichever is lower. The City Manager must be notified once the project is delayed by more
than ninety (30) days, or 25% of the contract time, whichever is lower.

Project Name: Water Treatment Plant (WTP) Contract #: | 1275
Hurricane Hardening
Project Number: | 16-289 Date: | 2/1 /2023
Project Manager: | Chris Schlageter
Owner: City of Pompano Beach Change Order #: | 1
Contractor: Emerald Construction Corp.
dba Neucor Construction
All items terms and conditions of the original contract #1275 dated February 8, 2022 remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.

The following modifications to the CONTRACT are hereby ordered: Water Treatment Plant Hurricane
Hardening at High Service Pump Building 586, as outlined per Emerald Construction Corp. dba
_Neucor Construction Contract Change Order #1 dated 12-20-2022, copy attached

CONTRACT AMOUNT CONTRACT TIME (Calendar Days)
Original | $ 3,491,910.00 | Original Contract Time | 240 Days
Previous Changes (+/-) | $ 0.00 | Previous Changes (+/-) | 0 Days
This Change Order (+/-) | § 794,336.00 ' This Change Order (+/-) | 150 Days
Revised Contract Amount | $ 4,286,246.00 Revised Contract Time | 390 Days
% change from Original (this CO) 23% Cumulative COs | 0 %
Revised Contract Completion Date Is '
CITY MANAGER CONSULTANT CONTRACTOR
City of Pempano Beach Carollo Engineers Emerald Construction Corp dba Neucor
Constructign
L P.0. Box 1300 3440 Hollywood Blvd. Suite 465 1086 NW 15Court
Hompano Beabh, FL 33061~ Hollywood, FL 33021 Halfandale Beéach, EL 33009
BY'- WJMwW By Eliz3 hntl’\ D_i?.i':i'" signed by Elizabeth By ’ v il
Date: /] @Ji - ‘?—}:; Date: Euiikawa "A‘{!l:;aa:.oz:.uz_n1 174006 | Date: _/i. 1,/2§
(/ “ L — o 500 /
CITY ENGINEER CIP MANAGER GENERA[ SERVICES DIRECTOR
City of Pompano Beach City of Pompano Beach City of Pompano Beach
12Q] NE 5" Avenue 1201 NE 5" Avenue 1190 NE 3°0 Avenue
Pomyahp Beac.n, FL 33060 Pompano Beach, FL 330607 Pompano Beach, FL 33060
B ‘U AL =¥ vj vy e BV:é./ /‘;/"'—/,fz(
Dat Date: - Dater 3 i ;
Hes //g/{fif * “aloifdse3 2)1) 2023
Change Order Category Sub Category
Owners Request O Unforeseen J Consultant Error / Omission 7 Regulatory Compliance 0 Safety/Emergency

A copy of the Contract Modification (Change Order) form must be attached to the Original
Purchase Order for documentation purposes




